

## AMN Healthcare Leaders Recognized by HRO Today for Outstanding Provider Service

December 23, 2013

Ralph Henderson and Katie Molloy honored with "Provider Superstar" Award

SAN DIEGO, Dec. 23, 2013 / PRNewswire/ -- AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE: AHS), the innovator in healthcare workforce solutions and largest provider of staffing services in the nation, announced that AMN's President of Healthcare Staffing, Ralph Henderson, and Senior Director of Recruitment Process Outsourcing, Katie Molloy, have been awarded the "2013 Provider Superstar" by HRO Today for their outstanding leadership in human resources outsourcing.

(Logo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20100111/LA35461LOGO)

"We are honored to be recognized by *HRO Today* for our work in the human resources space. We are driven by a longstanding commitment to serve as a strategic partner to our clients and help supplement or completely manage their contingent and permanent workforce and HR needs. In today's evolving healthcare environment, we are especially proud of this honor that represents our ability to help clients reduce complexity, drive efficiency and meet operational goals," stated Mr. Henderson.

The "2013 Provider Superstar" award is given to individuals who demonstrate strong thought leadership and have helped the industry, his or her company, or clients to post notable achievements in their HR operations or HR transformation.

AMN Healthcare is the innovator in healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services. Managing workforce effectively is crucial to an organization's success. AMN's comprehensive workforce solutions include recruitment process outsourcing (RPO), managed services programs (MSP), and consulting services that enable facilities to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency, and improve patient outcomes. From nurse and physician recruitment and placement to allied clinician and pharmacist staffing, AMN offers a broad spectrum of healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services— all rolled into one single strategic business partner.

## **About AMN Healthcare**

AMN Healthcare is the innovator in healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services to healthcare facilities across the nation. AMN Healthcare's workforce solutions - including managed services programs and recruitment process outsourcing - enable providers to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency and improve patient outcomes within the rapidly evolving healthcare environment. The Company provides unparalleled access to the largest network of quality clinicians and physicians through its innovative recruitment strategies and breadth of career opportunities. Clients include acute-care hospitals, government facilities, community health centers and clinics, physician practice groups and many other healthcare settings. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.amnhealthcare.com">http://www.amnhealthcare.com</a>.

Contact:Cara Petralia
Director, Corporate Communications
AMN Healthcare
(858) 720-6259
cara.petralia@amnhealthcare.com

SOURCE AMN Healthcare